
 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - BY FLIGHT/FIELD
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

FIELD POST STUDENT ATHLETE TEAM
1 LAYLA ECKSTROM Proctor High School
2 GAVIN BONNERUP Lakeville South High School
3 AMELIA DAVIS Springfield High School
4 BRODY BUSE Alexandria High School
5 ANDREW GAMMON New Prague High School
1 AIDEN ANDERSON Owatonna High School
2 JAYDEN COENEN Melrose High School
3 TAHIRA SCHAFFRAN Brandon-Evansville High School
4 WESTON THOMPSON Prior Lake High School
5 JACKSON DAVIS Owatonna High School
1 MALORI DERNER Watertown-Mayer High School
2 CHARLI SNYDER Wadena-Deer Creek High School
3 WILL JOHNSON Prior Lake High School
4 ETHAN MADSEN Fairmont High School
5 CADEN SALE St. Michael-Albertville High School
1 TATE DALE Roseau High School
2 HUNTER FITCH Rockford High School
3 LAINE GRAVES Proctor High School
4 MITCHELL KELVIE Lakeville South High School
5 GEORGE KRUSE Stillwater High School
1 BRENT SIMON Comfrey High School
2 ADDISON MANN Tri-City United High School
3 BRANDON BURNS Goodridge High School
4 ALANA TARDY Nashwauk-Keewatin High School
5 GARRETT BASTA Clinton-Graceville-Beardsly High School
1 BRODY BRINKMANN Glencoe-Silver Lake High School
2 ROMAN VOLD Bemidji High School
3 ZANDER GOULDIN Hibbing High School
4 AIDIN PAYONK Foley High School
5 MYLIE PIEKARSKI Fergus Falls High School
1 BRIANNA NELSON Ortonville High School
2 TEYA SCHMIDTKE Martin County West-Trimont High School
3 AMARTYA BHATTACHARYA Wayzata High School
4 GUILFORD FINNEY Kittson County Central
5 MARTIN VERHEUL Ortonville High School
1 KALEB FUGLSETH Brandon-Evansville High School
2 ERIC SKAHAUG Watertown-Mayer High School
3 MIRANDA KLASSEN Benson High School
4 CODY RELLER International Falls High School
5 CADEN PETERSON Hermantown High School
1 WILLOW WOOD Ortonville High School
2 MICHAEL VERHEUL Ortonville High School
3 DYLAN VANZEE Minnewaska Area High School
4 RONNIE NOSKA Staples Motley High School
5 THOR FORSTROM Proctor High School
1 ZOEY BERRY Stillwater High School
2 CHRISTIAN  BJERKE Spring Grove High School
3 PEYTON HAPPE Prior Lake High School
4 WILLIAM BAUMANN Brainerd High School
5 WYATT ZARNS Wayzata High School

Flight #1 – Session 1 • 100 Targets • 1:00 p.m.
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For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM



 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - BY FLIGHT/FIELD
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

FIELD POST STUDENT ATHLETE TEAM
1 DESSA TERNING Dassel-Cokato High School
2 ETHAN OMDAHL Thief River Falls High School
3 TY PENK Litchfield High School
4 KOA LARSON Fertile-Beltrami High School
5 AVERY KAPAUN Park Rapids High School
1 CORBIN UNDERDAHL Northfield High School
2 ANDREW SCHMIDT Buffalo High School
3 NICHOLAS ROCKSTEAD Pelican Rapids High School
4 CHASE HOLTBERG Brandon-Evansville High School
5 HOLDYN WILLFORD Lanesboro High School
1 CADEN GROSSMAN St. Croix Lutheran High School
2 RYBAN AISH St. Francis High School
3 TAYTON SCHMIDT Wheaton High School
4 MASON ECKSTEIN Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa High School
5 DELAYNA RIFE Foley High School
1 ANDREA BRADY Bethlehem Academy of Faribault
2 ASHLEY SARVIE Hopkins High School
3 DILLON ANDERSON Ortonville High School
4 OLIN NELSON Wayzata High School
5 BRANKO SCHOENBAUER Tri-City United High School
1 JACOB CIHAK Tri-City United High School
2 BLAKE CAMMOCK Medford High School
3 CONNOR DANIELSON Ortonville High School
4 ANNA LASKOWSKE Albert Lea High School
5 DANE BREITBARTH Fairmont High School
1 NATHAN MARTINSON Austin High School
2 HUNTER BOZOVSKY Park Rapids High School
3 WILLIAM SCHWARTZ Henning High School
4 AVA KLASSEN Benson High School
5 ISAAC BROWN Blaine High School
1 DREW RASCH Fertile-Beltrami High School
2 COLTON HAHN Glencoe-Silver Lake High School
3 FORDYCE JOHNSON Menahga High School
4 REED NOHRE Alexandria High School
5 SEBASTIAN BULLYAN Prior Lake High School
1 AUSTIN FAHJE Benson High School
2 WYATT STORY Hibbing High School
3 HENRY NAPOLI Proctor High School
4 SETH DAHL Roseau High School
5 DRAKE FRITZ Lakeville South High School
1 FINN WALLGREN New York Mills High School
2 COLE NAWROCKI Fairmont High School
3 CAMERON MINER Kingsland High School
4 RYAN LANGE Watertown-Mayer High School
5 BRYCE FROEMMING Brandon-Evansville High School
1 DYLAN SANDERS Benson High School
2 BRIAN JOHNSON Stillwater High School
3 LANCE KLERSY Monticello High School
4 MIKKO GLAD Hibbing High School
5 LUCAS GAHLON Wheaton High School

Flight #2  • 100 Targets • Upon completion of Flight #1
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For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM



 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - BY FLIGHT/FIELD
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

FIELD POST STUDENT ATHLETE TEAM
1 RUBY FOLKESTAD Lakeville South High School
2 OWEN MORRISON Wayzata High School
3 AUSTIN CARLSON Proctor High School
4 JONATHAN MOBLEY Ortonville High School
5 CARTER MCMULLIN Legacy Christian Academy
1 ZACKARY SIMONSON Blaine High School
2 BRENDEN MUELLER Medford High School
3 CAMERON ANDERSON Ortonville High School
4 KYLE CURRY Westbrook Walnut Grove High School
5 CAM LUKOVSKY Hermantown High School
1 ZACH JOHNSON Goodhue High School
2 SAMUEL ALBERT Elk River High School
3 TAYLER VERHEY Kimball High School
4 BRANT BARON Lake Of The Woods High School
5 PETER FORGIT Fertile-Beltrami High School
1 TYLER LINDELL Frazee-Vergas High School
2 CARTER EVERETT Jordan High School
3 JOSHUA ESTREM Kenyon-Wanamingo High School
4 ELIAS OKESON Detroit Lakes High School
5 HADLEY BERGER Wheaton High School
1 SEIJI SUDOH Duluth East High School
2
3 CHASE GRAVES Hermantown High School
4
5 MARCUS BERGER LeSueur-Henderson High School
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 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - APHABETICAL
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM FLIGHTFIELD POST

AISH RYBAN St. Francis High School 2 8 2

ALBERT SAMUEL Elk River High School 3 5 2

ANDERSON AIDEN Owatonna High School 1 2 1

ANDERSON DILLON Ortonville High School 2 8 3

ANDERSON CAMERON Ortonville High School 3 4 3

BARON BRANT Lake Of The Woods High School 3 5 4

BASTA GARRETT Clinton-Graceville-Beardsly High School 1 5 5

BAUMANN WILLIAM Brainerd High School 1 8 4

BERGER HADLEY Wheaton High School 3 6 5

BERGER MARCUS LeSueur-Henderson High School 3 7 5

BERRY ZOEY Stillwater High School 1 8 1

BHATTACHARY AMARTYA Wayzata High School 1 7 3

BJERKE CHRISTIAN Spring Grove High School 1 8 2

BONNERUP GAVIN Lakeville South High School 1 1 2

BOZOVSKY HUNTER Park Rapids High School 2 8 2

BRADY ANDREA Bethlehem Academy of Faribault 2 8 1

BREITBARTH DANE Fairmont High School 2 8 5

BRINKMANN BRODY Glencoe-Silver Lake High School 1 6 1

BROWN ISAAC Blaine High School 2 8 5

BULLYAN SEBASTIAN Prior Lake High School 2 8 5

BURNS BRANDON Goodridge High School 1 5 3

BUSE BRODY Alexandria High School 1 1 4

CAMMOCK BLAKE Medford High School 2 8 2

CARLSON AUSTIN Proctor High School 3 3 3

CIHAK JACOB Tri-City United High School 2 8 1

COENEN JAYDEN Melrose High School 1 2 2

CURRY KYLE Westbrook Walnut Grove High School 3 4 4

DAHL SETH Roseau High School 2 8 4
For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM



 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - APHABETICAL
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM FLIGHTFIELD POST

DALE TATE Roseau High School 1 4 1

DANIELSON CONNOR Ortonville High School 2 8 3

DAVIS AMELIA Springfield High School 1 1 3

DAVIS JACKSON Owatonna High School 1 2 5

DERNER MALORI Watertown-Mayer High School 1 3 1

ECKSTEIN MASON Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa High School 2 8 4

ECKSTROM LAYLA Proctor High School 1 1 1

ESTREM JOSHUA Kenyon-Wanamingo High School 3 6 3

EVERETT CARTER Jordan High School 3 6 2

FAHJE AUSTIN Benson High School 2 8 1

FINNEY GUILFORD Kittson County Central 1 7 4

FITCH HUNTER Rockford High School 1 4 2

FOLKESTAD RUBY Lakeville South High School 3 3 1

FORGIT PETER Fertile-Beltrami High School 3 5 5

FORSTROM THOR Proctor High School 1 8 5

FRITZ DRAKE Lakeville South High School 2 8 5

FROEMMING BRYCE Brandon-Evansville High School 2 9 5

FUGLSETH KALEB Brandon-Evansville High School 1 8 1

GAHLON LUCAS Wheaton High School 2 10 5

GAMMON ANDREW New Prague High School 1 1 5

GLAD MIKKO Hibbing High School 2 10 4

GOULDIN ZANDER Hibbing High School 1 6 3

GRAVES LAINE Proctor High School 1 4 3

GRAVES CHASE Hermantown High School 3 7 3

GROSSMAN CADEN St. Croix Lutheran High School 2 8 1

HAHN COLTON Glencoe-Silver Lake High School 2 8 2

HAPPE PEYTON Prior Lake High School 1 8 3

HOLTBERG CHASE Brandon-Evansville High School 2 8 4
For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM



 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - APHABETICAL
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM FLIGHTFIELD POST

JOHNSON WILL Prior Lake High School 1 3 3

JOHNSON FORDYCE Menahga High School 2 8 3

JOHNSON BRIAN Stillwater High School 2 10 2

JOHNSON ZACH Goodhue High School 3 5 1

KAPAUN AVERY Park Rapids High School 2 8 5

KELVIE MITCHELL Lakeville South High School 1 4 4

KLASSEN MIRANDA Benson High School 1 8 3

KLASSEN AVA Benson High School 2 8 4

KLERSY LANCE Monticello High School 2 10 3

KRUSE GEORGE Stillwater High School 1 4 5

LANGE RYAN Watertown-Mayer High School 2 9 4

LARSON KOA Fertile-Beltrami High School 2 8 4

LASKOWSKE ANNA Albert Lea High School 2 8 4

LINDELL TYLER Frazee-Vergas High School 3 6 1

LUKOVSKY CAM Hermantown High School 3 4 5

MADSEN ETHAN Fairmont High School 1 3 4

MANN ADDISON Tri-City United High School 1 5 2

MARTINSON NATHAN Austin High School 2 8 1

MCMULLIN CARTER Legacy Christian Academy 3 3 5

MINER CAMERON Kingsland High School 2 9 3

MOBLEY JONATHAN Ortonville High School 3 3 4

MORRISON OWEN Wayzata High School 3 3 2

MUELLER BRENDEN Medford High School 3 4 2

NAPOLI HENRY Proctor High School 2 8 3

NAWROCKI COLE Fairmont High School 2 9 2

NELSON BRIANNA Ortonville High School 1 7 1

NELSON OLIN Wayzata High School 2 8 4

NOHRE REED Alexandria High School 2 8 4
For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM



 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - APHABETICAL
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM FLIGHTFIELD POST

NOSKA RONNIE Staples Motley High School 1 8 4

OKESON ELIAS Detroit Lakes High School 3 6 4

OMDAHL ETHAN Thief River Falls High School 2 8 2

PAYONK AIDIN Foley High School 1 6 4

PENK TY Litchfield High School 2 8 3

PETERSON CADEN Hermantown High School 1 8 5

PIEKARSKI MYLIE Fergus Falls High School 1 6 5

RASCH DREW Fertile-Beltrami High School 2 8 1

RELLER CODY International Falls High School 1 8 4

RIFE DELAYNA Foley High School 2 8 5

ROCKSTEAD NICHOLAS Pelican Rapids High School 2 8 3

SALE CADEN St. Michael-Albertville High School 1 3 5

SANDERS DYLAN Benson High School 2 10 1

SARVIE ASHLEY Hopkins High School 2 8 2

SCHAFFRAN TAHIRA Brandon-Evansville High School 1 2 3

SCHMIDT ANDREW Buffalo High School 2 8 2

SCHMIDT TAYTON Wheaton High School 2 8 3

SCHMIDTKE TEYA Martin County West-Trimont High School 1 7 2

SCHOENBAUER BRANKO Tri-City United High School 2 8 5

SCHWARTZ WILLIAM Henning High School 2 8 3

SIMON BRENT Comfrey High School 1 5 1

SIMONSON ZACKARY Blaine High School 3 4 1

SKAHAUG ERIC Watertown-Mayer High School 1 8 2

SNYDER CHARLI Wadena-Deer Creek High School 1 3 2

STORY WYATT Hibbing High School 2 8 2

SUDOH SEIJI Duluth East High School 3 7 1

TARDY ALANA Nashwauk-Keewatin High School 1 5 4

TERNING DESSA Dassel-Cokato High School 2 8 1
For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM



 2025 MSHSL Clay Target State Tournament
Individual Field/Post Assignments - APHABETICAL
Minneapolis Gun Club • Prior Lake • Friday, June 20th

LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM FLIGHTFIELD POST

THOMPSON WESTON Prior Lake High School 1 2 4

UNDERDAHL CORBIN Northfield High School 2 8 1

VANZEE DYLAN Minnewaska Area High School 1 8 3

VERHEUL MARTIN Ortonville High School 1 7 5

VERHEUL MICHAEL Ortonville High School 1 8 2

VERHEY TAYLER Kimball High School 3 5 3

VOLD ROMAN Bemidji High School 1 6 2

WALLGREN FINN New York Mills High School 2 9 1

WILLFORD HOLDYN Lanesboro High School 2 8 5

WOOD WILLOW Ortonville High School 1 8 1

ZARNS WYATT Wayzata High School 1 8 5

For scores, standings, and more visit WWW.CLAYTARGETLEADERBOARD.COM
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